## CENTERVILLE CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION MEETING NOVEMBER 13, 1978

TIME: 7:45 P.M. PLACE: Centerville Municipal Building, Law Library

PRESENT: Mayor Victor Green Deputy Mayor Russell Sweetman Council Members J. V. Stone Leonard Stubbs Nora Lake Jeffrey Siler James Singer Clerk of Council Marilyn McLaughlin City Manager Darryl Kenning Administrative Assistant Joseph Minner Chief of Police William Randolph City Planner Garth Reynolds

Council discussed the Appeal filed by Famous Chicken Recipe concerning the erection of a sign at their location east of Far Hills Avenue, north of Bradstreet Road in the Architectural Preservation District. This item will be placed on the agenda for the November 20th Council Meeting, for a decision.

Council concurred that Councilwoman Nora Lake be appointed as Centerville's representative on the Miami Valley Regional Planning Commission for 1979. This item will be placed on the agenda for November 20th.

City Council discussed possible changes in the three mile jurisdiction. Washington Township will present to the City a proposal for certain changes to be made in the present control.

Projects for .07 mil expenditures were discussed. Mr. Kenning will develop a list for Council's consideration.

Mr. Preston Dawes, Director of Youth Counseling/Services reviewed for Council a proposal for affiliation of the Youth Counseling/Services with South Community Mental Health Center and for the establishment of a Human Services Project. A Resolution of intent will be prepared for Council's consideration at the next Council Meeting.

Chief Randolph reviewed the success of the Juvenile Officer while employed with the City of Centerville. He suggested that the Title be eliminated from the Personnel Ordinance. One person should be identified as the Juvenile Officer, while officers specializing in particular fields could be drawn into the program at appropriate times, thus creating flexibility in the juvenile program. Mr. Singer recommended that a Resolution be prepared complimenting Voss Chevrolet for their advertisement of Centerville as a warm and cheerful community. Said Resolution will be prepared for next Council Meeting.

to alter Mayor

Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk of Council

Approved:

֯.